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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 16-035-T09 

 I hereby certify that on this 28th day of July 2016, I caused to be e-mailed, a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing DIRECT TESTIMONY OF STEVE W. CHRISS ON 

BEHALF OF WALMART STORES INC., to: 

Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorneys General 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov  
 

Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Office of Consumer Services 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City,  UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 

Bob Lively 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
bob.lively@pacificorp.com  
datarequest@pacificorp.com  
 
 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Division of Public Utilities 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
wpowell@utah.gov  
dennismiller@utah.gov  
chrisparker@utah.gov  

Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC  
835 E 4800 South, Ste 210  
Murray, Utah 84107-5553  
mail@ehc-usa.com 
 
 

David C. Jones  
Assistant Attorney General  
160 E. 300 S. Fifth Floor  
PO Box 140853  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0853  
Email: djones@utah.gov 
 
 

Gary A. Dodge  
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE  
10 West Broadway, Suite 400  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101  
Email: gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

  
 

Kevin Higgins  
Neal Townsend  
ENERGY STRATEGIES  
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111   
khiggins@energystrat.com  
ntownsend@energystrat.com 

Ann Ober 
Luke Cartin 
Park City Municipal Corporation 
P.O. Box 1480 
Park City, Utah 84060 
Ober@parkcity.org 
Cartin@parkcity.org 

Sophie Hayes  
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY  
1014 2

nd 
Avenue  

Salt Lake City, UT 84103  
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 

Stephen F. Mecham  
10 West 100 South, Suite 323  
Salt Lake City, UT 84101  
Email: sfmecham@gmail.com 
 

Megan J. DePaulis  
SALT LAKE CITY ATTORNEY’S 
OFFICE  
451 S State St, Suite 505A  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
megan.depaulis@slcgov.com 

Vicki Bennett  
Tyler Poulson  
SALT LAKE CITY 
CORPORATION  
451 S State St, Suite 148  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
vicki.bennett@slcgov.com   
tyler.poulson@slcgov.com  

Lisa Tormoen Hickey, Colo. Reg. 
#15046 
Tormoen Hickey LLC 
14 North Sierra Madre 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 
lisahickey@newlawgroup.com  

 

 
 
       /s/ Chermaine D. Gord   


